
Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 158 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:34.99 1051 16 3:20.54 1237 2 2288
2 151 Emma Mitchell Merton Court School 0:30.60 1094 1 3:29.89 1183 5 2277
3 129 Caitlin Stewart Berrywood Primary School 0:36.79 1033 24 3:23.86 1219 3 2252
4 145 Megan Bates Hunter Hall School 0:40.30 998 34 3:18.26 1252 1 2250
5 143 Isobel Dewar-Fowler Holmfirth High School 0:32.87 1072 5 3:31.80 1171 11 2243
6 174 Bethan Whittall Wyke Regis Junior School 0:34.40 1056 11 3:31.28 1174 10 2230
7 162 Rebecca Elphick St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:36.08 1040 20 3:29.02 1186 4 2226
8 138 Sophie Kalik Godolphin Preparatory School 0:36.19 1039 22 3:31.23 1174 8 2213
9 172 Hannah Kitchener Westgarth Primary School 0:35.65 1044 17 3:33.23 1162 12 2206

10 161 Kerrie Dowdell St Jude's Catholic Primary School 0:33.88 1062 8 3:37.26 1138 20 2200
11 134 Sarah Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.46 1056 12 3:36.07 1144 17 2200
12 171 Nicola Moss Walkwood Middle School 0:35.89 1042 19 3:34.86 1153 14 2195
13 133 Hanna Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.56 1055 13 3:37.12 1138 19 2193
14 169 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:38.49 1016 31 3:31.23 1174 8 2190
15 130 Isobel Glaisher Chard Independent School 0:39.80 1002 33 3:30.16 1180 6 2182
16 140 Phoebe Rochford Godolphin Preparatory School 0:36.13 1039 21 3:37.00 1138 18 2177
17 135 Sally Searson Feniscolwes Primary School 0:38.05 1020 29 3:35.13 1150 15 2170
18 154 Ellie Pawsey Princes Mead School 0:35.69 1044 18 3:41.00 1114 21 2158
19 146 Hannah Parker Kempshott Junior School 0:32.12 1079 3 3:51.57 1051 26 2130
20 148 Claire Norris Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:43.55 965 42 3:34.60 1153 13 2118
21 159 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:46.09 940 43 3:30.92 1177 7 2117
22 155 Molly Betmead Shakespeare Primary School 0:39.56 40 965 41 3:35.70 1147 16 2112
23 167 Alice Booth Tormead School 0:38.11 1019 30 3:45.05 1090 22 2109
24 149 Rachel Norris Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:37.92 1021 28 3:47.26 1078 23 2099
25 150 Emilia Bowes-Hall Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:34.84 1052 15 3:53.60 1039 29 2091
26 132 Mary Hodgson Dallas Road C P School 0:37.67 1024 26 3:50.89 1057 25 2081
27 152 Jennifer Vincent Millfield Prep School 0:36.49 1036 23 3:53.08 1042 28 2078
28 141 Freya Savage Guildford High School 0:34.16 1059 10 3:57.10 1018 30 2077
29 163 Poppy Bertram The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:37.70 1023 27 3:51.60 1051 27 2074

Swim Run

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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30 168 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:33.91 1061 9 4:00.63 997 31 2058
31 156 Rachel Jones Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:41.93 981 37 3:48.93 1069 24 2050
32 160 Jessica Lewington St Josephs RC Primary School, Wetherby 0:33.73 1063 7 4:04.00 979 34 2042
33 147 Eve McArthur Leeds Girls High School 0:37.41 1026 25 4:06.60 961 35 1987
34 173 Abbie Kitcher Whitefield Primary School 0:31.89 1082 2 4:17.60 895 39 1977
35 139 Tatiana Stratton Godolphin Preparatory School 0:42.28 978 39 4:01.07 994 32 1972
36 131 Zainab Carr-Miller Croydon High School 0:33.68 1064 6 4:17.25 898 38 1962
37 166 Florence Paul The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.15 979 38 4:03.36 982 33 1961
38 137 Katie Jepson Feniscolwes Primary School 0:32.81 1072 4 4:19.62 883 40 1955
39 170 Kitty Jewell Walford County Primary School 0:40.89 992 35 4:11.04 934 36 1926
40 157 Elizabeth Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:42.98 971 40 4:16.48 904 37 1875
41 165 Olivia Woodmansee The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:39.73 1003 32 4:32.16 808 41 1811
42 164 Imogen Craig The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.91 991 36 4:32.95 805 42 1796
43 136 Elle Haworth Feniscolwes Primary School 0:34.66 1054 14 4:43.92 739 43 1793

128 Amy Dunstan Beaudesert Park School DNS - - -
142 Alice Tunnicliffe Holmfirth High School DNS - - -
144 Harmonie Waterman Holmfirth High School DNS - - -
153 Katrina Rushmer Millfield Prep School DNS - - -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

138 Sophie Kalik Godolphin Preparatory School 0:36.19 1039 3:31.23 1174 2213
1 140 Phoebe Rochford Godolphin Preparatory School 0:36.13 1039 3:37.00 1138 2177 6362

139 Tatiana Stratton Godolphin Preparatory School 0:42.28 978 4:01.07 994 1972
169 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:38.49 1016 3:31.23 1174 2190

2 167 Alice Booth Tormead School 0:38.11 1019 3:45.05 1090 2109 6357
168 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:33.91 1061 4:00.63 997 2058
148 Claire Norris Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:43.55 965 3:34.60 1153 2118

3 149 Rachel Norris Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:37.92 1021 3:47.26 1078 2099 6308
150 Emilia Bowes-Hall Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:34.84 1052 3:53.60 1039 2091
158 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:34.99 1051 3:20.54 1237 2288

4 159 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:46.09 940 3:30.92 1177 2117 6280
157 Elizabeth Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:42.98 971 4:16.48 904 1875
135 Sally Searson Feniscolwes Primary School 0:38.05 1020 3:35.13 1150 2170

5 137 Katie Jepson Feniscolwes Primary School 0:32.81 1072 4:19.62 883 1955 5918
136 Elle Haworth Feniscolwes Primary School 0:34.66 1054 4:43.92 739 1793
163 Poppy Bertram The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:37.70 1023 3:51.60 1051 2074

6 166 Florence Paul The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.15 979 4:03.36 982 1961 5846
165 Olivia Woodmansee The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:39.73 1003 4:32.16 808 1811

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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